INRE:  PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
1ANCE - SE/Corner Joppa

Road and Fuller Avenue

(3201 Joppa Road)

11th Election District

6th Councilmanic District

DEFUTY ZONING COMISSIONER

OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY

Case No. 94-344-X0

Charles W. Becker, ot al

Pt it lonors

FINDINGS OF FACT AMD CONCLUSIONS oF LA

This matter comes before the beputy Zoning Commissioner a1 Peti-
tions for Special Exception and Variance for that property known as 3201
doppa koad, located in the Carney arca of eastern Baltimore County. The
Potitions were filed by the owners of the proporty, Charies W. and Ruth
Beoker, and the Contract Purchaser, Gerald €. Ruter, Esquire.  The Peti-
tioners request a special exception Lo permit a professional office in a
residential property for the lav practice of a sole practitioner and a
varkance from Section 1B01.1.C.0.b of the Baltisore County Zoning Requla-

tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a professional office with a floor area of IV

of the total floor arca of the hose in Liew of the maximm permitted 5%,
The subject property and reliel requested are more particularly described
on the plat cubmitted into ovidence as betitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appesring on behall of the Pelitions vere Gerald Ruter. Esquire,
Cont ract Purchaser, and Jeffrey Long with the Baltisore County Office of

\ Planning and Zonang. There were no Protestants present.

N Wit for variaies, citing @ aisealealstion in the percentsss of ares ta

floor area to be utilized by the professional office indicated that the
Petitioner would be using less than 25% of the total floor area of the
dvelling. Thus, the requested variance is not needed.® Therefore, the
Petition for Variance was dimmissed as moot and the matter procesded on
the Petition for Special Exception.

Testimony revealed that the mubject property consists of 0.18

acres, more or less, zoned D.R. 5.5 and 18 improved with a single family

dwelling. The Petitioner filed the instant Petitions to permit the use of

a portion of the subject property as a professional office by . Ruter.
Mr. Rutor testified that in addition to residing on the presises, he is
dosirous of establishing a professional office for his lew practice on the

subject site. Petitioner's Exhibit 2, a site plan of the property and

improvements thereon, depicts the floor area to be utilized for the profes-
sional office. Furthermore, Mr. Ruter offered as Petitioner's Exhibits 1A
through 10, affidavits from mearby property cwners demcnstrating that they
have 1o objection to his utilizing the subject property as a law office.
On behalf of the Office of Planning and Zoning, Nr. Jeffrey Long,
appeared and testified. Mr. Long modified the previous coment issued by
s Office and testified that the Office of Planning and Zoning supports
the relief requested in the Petition for Special Exception.
It is clear that the B.C.2.R. permits the use proposed in a D.R.
" 5.5 2000 by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity.  Therefore,
it must be determined if the conditions as delinestsd in Ssction 502.1 are
satisfied.
The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidance

which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed rtandards and

requiroments set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitisner of the total floor area of the home in lieu of the maximm permitted 25W,

has shown that the proposed

would bo conducted without real detriment bo and is hereby DISWISSED.

to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public intersst. 1) The Petitioners may apply for their use pormit

T facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the pac- o5 "eetitioners "Rre Tarey e mars tat pecceoti
procesding

ticular location described by Petitionar's Exhibit 1 would have any ad- the'So-day. oppations. pramerLoh e T

0-day oppellate process from this order has ex-
plred. 1If, for whatever reason, this Order in re-

varse lmpact above and beyond that inherently mssociated with such & spe- versed, the relief granted hereln shall be rescinged

cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone.

Schults v. pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (191).

T propossd use WALl mot be duteisental to the heaith, safaty, meinge for Wit taore oty
oF guneral velfars of the locality, nor tend to creste comgestion in
foads, strests, or alleys thereln, nar be inconsistent with the puroses
©f the proparty's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis
tont with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testiscny and evidence presented, it
appears that the special sxcoption should be granted with cartain restric-
tions as more Fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-
1ic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
Felief raquerted in the special exception should be granted.

THEREFORK, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Comissionar for
Baltimore County this Qﬁa-. of April, 1934 that the Patition for
Spactal Exception to permit & professionsl office in & residential propar-
tr for the law practice of & sole practitiooer, in sccordanc with Peti-
tioner's EMMIBIL 2, be and 1s hereby GRANTED: and,

If IS JUNER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance sesking
Felief from Section 1801.1.C.9.5 of the Baltimore County Zouing Regula-
tions (B.C.LR.) to perait a professionsl office with a floor ares of 61%

Tt County Government
Zoning Commissionct
Offienl iyt and 7o

Suite 113 Courthonse

0 Wonkiml Ao (4100 8874386

Gerald C. Ruter, Esquire
604 E. Joppa koa
Baltimore, Maryland 21236
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE
S/ Cormer Joppa fond and Fuller Avemue
(3201 Joppa Road)
{1eh Klect lon District - 6th Councilmanic District
Charles W. Beeker, et al - Petitioners
Case No. 94-344=XA i

Dear Mr. Ruter:

b
nclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in U
e eattor. he Petition for Spocial Excoption has beon grant-
o e aoses. Siomissed o scsorianch with the. atiached
Craer.

In the euent any party fints the dscision rendered i untamor-
. any perty aay £ile an appeal. Lo the County e
Y S amaY o' he dae of ehis Order, For further information on
e ot tantact the Toaing AShiniairation and Developeant

il
il o), O :
.. Very truly yours,
\/me/,‘ /é .
R

Deputy oning Commisstoner
for Baltimore County

THEzbIS

cci Mr. & Mrs. Charles . Becker
15117 01d Hanover Rosd, Upperco, ¥d. 21155
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Petition for Special Exception
Y- 3y ~XA

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County CT

pety s
Fel sad mal 3 part eseet, beby po ket

lk‘ullll.m of Baltimare County, to.

dliod g e
B i o izt herel
-nh gescribed property.

T ettt o & Vong)

Property is to be posied aad advertised a3 prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.

expenses of sbave Special Exceplion advestising, posting, ¢ic., upon fllag
“H:uu-,..- e o and are & Be bound by the nl-'npmuuml reatrictions
1/We do solemaly dectare and affirm,
under'the pesalties of , that 1we
the legal ol e property
il 184 subjet of this PoLte:
mtract Puschaser/Lessee: Lagal Owner(s):

GERALD C. RUTER, ESQ.

CHARLES W. BEEKER
0 or | Name)
,Mu/ 4
Sgratre
GRUTH/AEERER
@ oy
Baltimere, MD 21235 :/J.,g’ A
i ind S E—=

Attornsy for Pelitioner:
_GERALD C. RUTER, ESQ.

1d_Hanovs E.MA'EA&H.._

_Upperco, MD_ 21155
o

[Baitimore, MD 21336
S G i e

Telephons No.: 321-0500.___
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far the preperty located at 1201 Joppa Road, Baltimore, Maryland
Wiy G prwmet Y sommk &25

'":-:;'-'-':-""::.."'“":«::g.‘..._i':‘s s e s

e T o O e e et )

e THE ToTaE Pt TR D ITER 2.67s ZONING DESCRIFTION

——— Boginning at a point. on the south side of Joppa Road on which the property
To BEDETERMIVE D AT HEARIN G- fronts, which is Mofrhlvt—-af-wlywidelndw ‘east comer of intersecti

Fuller Avenue, an improved intersecting Strect, which o 40 fect,of r\gm-ﬁ‘-wx
wide. Thence the following courses and distances:

roperty ng Reguistions.

Lo, —-nmﬂmm“‘—unwhln‘n—m—-unnu ical metes and bounds: NT7°AB'1'W 4297 FT., S4°40F 14.02 FT,
150 ound by oo sening guiatirs ane resvictona o Butimens Cours, sdopted Purasnt 1o o Zesing Lo for Balimore oy 585 795 FT., NOI®45'E 960 FT, o the place of beginning as recorded in
Deed Libor 3499, Folio M0, and modified by Baitimore County Land Acquisition in
Job Order No.: 5-77-¢ " e

T ——
T T

o At g
Charles W. Booker
L

608 B. Joppa Road Ruth Beeker

e ——
Geruld C. Ruter, Esq. L5117 O1d Banover Rosd ‘ﬁ,‘.’lﬁ-ﬂ&W

_ Upperco, Maryland 11185

ML I ———_
S04 5. Joppe Rord (444) 418500  Fidelity Architectursl Ge.. Inc.
Baltinore, MD 31286 720 S, Montford Ave. o,

T s a2t S Montford Ave. Bplto, 0, -

Baltimore, MD 2138

e

5 L ———

A




(]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

L Y Y R

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed adverlisement was

published tn THE JEFFERSONLAN, a weekly newspaper published

County. Md.. once tngach of _/_successive
i 1 Towson, Balitmore County.

! ovca Pt weeks, the first pumnmn-ppnman;M D2t
SEC S o g

THE JEFFERBONIAN,

. Wonpibows

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON

0! FUTIION RIS CORARY
March 17, 199 Issae - Jatferamian

Ploase ouerd bi1limg 1ot
Gerald . potee, foa.

01 1. Jppa Bosd
Baltimre, Maryland 2123
290

NOTICE OF HEARING

he Ziming Comisxloone of Baltismce Comty, by mutbocity of the Toaing et and Regulations of Baltimrs
oy, w11 bold @ poblic hesrisg: ca the peoperty identifind berein o
Racm 106 of the Gumty Office Batldizg, 111 U, Cousapoakn bvecue 1 Tomec, Rarylaod 2204

Rocm 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Aveoar, Toumm, Raryieed 2% e follows:

CASE MABER: 94-34-Th (1Lem 330)

i o {1 penction (o 3 e prcitio

Spmcial eptica fox office of o prols s i

feneional
Variance o persit 2 office of & professional {In the peofessiconl
1otal (hooe arma of the bom.

skt ¢, sawo
UKDNG COSSIONER 708 MLTIRRE COMT

SIS (1) REARINGS ARE KASICAPPED ACCISSTLE; POR SPECTAL MCCTWCDTICNS PLIASE CALL BA7-3353,
(2) rom. TEFeRATIOR CONCTRING T FILE LED/OR HEARIWS, PLEASE CLLL B87-139).

111 West Chesay cake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

o
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et st PL-3Yy-_X
e g

- 3/2/94 2y I
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—orwe: # 64000
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AORDZINI 28N PR £620.00
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Pen Make Checks Paabe T Bames Gty

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Adminisiration
and Development Management

he Iming Comimeiomar of Saltimers Comty, by satiority of the Lonisg bt ead Begalatines of Baltiacrs
Commty, 1) bold & publc haaring ea the proparty ideotif1sd baruin in
B 106 of the County Officn BullAisg, 111 V. Chusapashs Avesoe a Tomeon, Marylam 2104

Boom 118, 014 Comrtiomss, 400 ashington veme, Towece, Maryland 71214 s followss

am oo 3 (itan 1)
Jgpe ot
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l-uu.(-nuuu.-uu-nn-
Gmtract Parchuser(s): daraM €. later, far.

AR WY, AL 13, 1954 ot 1110 0.8, B 118 01 Goctiome.

pecial Drowption for 1a @ bome (1aw praction for » mide prectitiom)
m—m-m-umu--u—:-nn\--u-n—-. i k) w8 ¢
total Clooe aews of e

Gy

Ikt bl

Brectar

oot Chmclas snd Buth Buskar
arald €. Butar
idality Mrchitactaral

o 1) i Ll s . 104, 311, comrimt o 8 T A .
(2) oo

(i) N BT ORGP S PR, o T e 13

ey v

ecik FRoW] GERALD € RureR
OwnER Cpppees rborw BEEKER  CHECKC T hrricy — Conreder ARSA)

111 Wesi Chesapeake Avenue
(410) 8873353 Towson, MD 21204

Daltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Adminisiration
and Development Management

11 West Chesapeake Avenue E

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

DUE DATE: CLOSING DATE or HEAR NG DATE

— COPY

Gerald <. Ruter L.
604 E. Joppa Roa
Baltinore, l'ﬂr!lmd 2236

CASE NUMBER/PROTECT NANE: 94-344-XA

(2 ) Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s) @ $60.00/set = $120.00 Dus

(In lieu of payment, we ask that you make use of the following wuiver)

INVOICE MALVER

CASE WUMBER/PROJECT NANE: 94-144-XA

Zoning Notice Sign and Post Sat(s).

Returned

*Amcunt Due waived upon retu he CONPLETE sign and post set(s).

on o v earh samer bring e Fare v you.

guradc. mm. 2% Sewire
Belt morer o 21206
RE: Case No. 94-344-A, Ttem Ho. 330
Petition for Variance
Patitioner: Charles W. Besker, at al
Dear Nr. Ruter:

above-referenced petition and sccompanying plans
for ml-: on Warch 2, 1994

Smmediately.
(Commenta that are not informative are placed in the case file; you will
not receive a copy.)

The following comments are related
20ning petitions and are aimed at expediting Petition Filing process
With this office.

1. The director of the Officc of Zoning Adainistrstion and Develop-
at Macpemeit “liee Ciuetitated 4 sy heciy) cusis s (o)
attorneys who comply with all aspects of 2on;
and patition(s) filing iresents can fils their patition(s)
with this office without the necessity of a preliminary review by

reonne]

R remmp .

Ballimorc County Government
Offceol Foring Adm minciation
Developmenk M

111 chsspeske Avenue
(410) 887.335

which requis Ppubl g m-rl o mlﬂ_

za"s FAbLC hoaring, thir notice 15 sesmp] ey

8 s1gn on the property and placement of a um in at 1...:'" mm‘
Peper of gunesel Sireulition in the fonk

e ottice it

roripenelf overers e “-.,,, ating and
18 €, the petitioner 1a resporaile for
u i asscciated vith these remsiremn i Lo £

muze thet the

PATHENT WILL BE KADE AS FOLLOWS:
¥

to

111 be accessed and s office o
ey [ PaSd to this office ac the

JiLling for lasel advrtisiog. due upon cucelot, whld com
70 ahould be' Temit1ed Sirsetly.be b aosspie
PON-EAYNENT OF ADVERTISING FLES WILL STAY Fesumbn o memete oot

For newrpaper advertinlng:

Gl s
m¢
w1330

Petitioes: SE Ciecws W. Pepegy.

Location: 12117 A Jaover Bo 2U5%

PLEASE FORGRD AOVERTISING BILL T0: .

e (Cepup & Pogp Esg

wommss:_god, & ~opoh Re s
Darwoge Mp. 212290

*rvon wmaen: 3207 G500

“MUST BE SUPPLIED toanden

Garald C. Ruter
March 29, 195
Page 2

attorney choosing  to file without preliminary review should

be fully mware of ftheir u1bs

completenees. Any petition(s) filad
nted

Incorrectly, there is the possibility that
be required or that the zoning
petition.

3. Attarneys, engi:
petitions” on'a

resrs; and seelicants vio maks sppointeents to f1le

regular @il to keep the appointment
Lot o Tohour noties “wilh be raquired to submit the
qprwml- [iling fae st the time any further sppointmerts are
made.  Failu keep thoss appointmsnts without 72 hours

avance otice viLl tesalt i the Feriertomm of the filing fes.

If you have any mestions concerning the Pleass
fooL fres o contact Charlotte Rinton ac B87-3391 or the comenting Sptner

Sincerely,

Gl Rl

Zoning Supervisor
o com

Enclosures
©: M, & Mrs. Charl

. Boeker
Mr. Gerald C. Ruter
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700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Tawson, MDD 212865500 €410) BRT-4500

DATE: 03/11/9%

Armold Jablon
irector

Zoning Administration and

Development. ement

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

WAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owmer: CHARLES W. BEEKER & RUTH BEEKER

LOCATION: SEC JOPPA RD. & FULLER AVE. (3201 JOPPA RD.)
Item No.: 330 Zoning Agenda: SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the refersnced property has been surveved
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated into the Final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures exlsting or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
tion Association Standard No. 101 “Life Safety Code”, 1991

edition prior to occupancy.
D :
I Beary

MR 15 e

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P.
F:

SAUERWALD
‘ire Prevention, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F
cc: File

i ® ©.James Limizer
State High! way Administration ot

Byr-2

Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and TemNo: _z 375 (j4 2)
Development Management

County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:
‘This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any Staic Highway

Administration project.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any \uestions.
‘Thank you for the oppartunity (o review this item.

Very truly your

2evl, AN AHIEY, ACHNG CHl/EF
Engineering Access Permits
o

Myeoarmown
My oy Sence o Inpared Heariog o Spoeh
12800 738.3358 Sitmwide Toh Free.
Meting Addresa: 7.0, Bux TI7 + Boltmars, 0 213030717
Stren) Adérten: 797 Narth Catvor $ieet - Bertimare, Mayiand 21202

s
BALTINORE COUNTY, WARvLAND |/ (/Y"1
P — aq?

T0: Arnold Jablon, Dirsctor
Zoning Administration &
Development Manag

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zaning

DATE: March 14, 1994

SUBJECT: 3201 Joppa Road

INFORMATION:
Item Musber: 3%
Petitioner: Beoke: ‘Ruter

Property Size;

Zaning: DR 5.5

Requested Action:

Hearing Dat

SUSGRY OF RECONENDATION:

Based y
Beaed UPON & roview of the information Fiovided, Saff offers the following com-

The area of the applicant's request is comprised of mixed use i
comarcial, and Fesldentlal Lund usas. g propored ses wesid o sacionals
Impact. the neighborhood if parking and Landscaping {ssues are sGacemesy

EXCopticn and Varlance Petition should be amend-
taly retloct o total floar asen. to be Gevored

. Should a recalculation indicate. thet sore thn
254 of the total (loor ares would bo btilised; BLA! reccmments the meprirnt -
Fequent bo danied, bacausa the 254 allovance s & wo seqeiremntr mr s s

©Or area requirement. " EEl

However, 1f the Comlasioner dacides to rule on the Variance reque
e on the Var: st, stare i
curious how the applicant Vil prove that sirict complionee Wik toe 2o ey .
eae e b, onitLtute @ "prectical dUEiculty or unreasonable hardhip.® 1t
acems istification in this cas would not be based n
meroly for the convenience of the applicant. e

Prior to any final consideration of this matter, reasomable att
s mattor, r o to should be
mado to insure that this proparty will in fact be the priary reridence of
rience has shown that proving where one maintaing hi
Primaey rantdencs i virtually Losaible o esteblion. on this conrs ae o
cant should provide the address of his current residence, and, if this request in

ZAC.330/P2ONE/ZAC1

granted, a condition should be placed in an order which would enable an off icial
of the Zoning Enforcement of fice to inspect the residence at 3201 Joppa Roa:
reasonable notification.

Tn addition, =z a condition of any approval, the applicant should mest with the
of“ice of Planning to : (1) discuss landscape treatment of the property (2) exam-
ine issues regarding off-street parking.

Prepared by:
V4
Division Chief:

PR/ 1N

ZAC. 330/ PZONE/ZACY Pg.

3201 Joppa Rasd g ZONING COMMISSIONER.
Baltimore, MD

erzrzon v vl e ”“:Z
'S

CHARLES W. BEEKEK, et ol

DITRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above
captioned matter. Notice should be ment of any hearing dates or ogher
procesdings in this matter and of the passage of any preliaisary or
final Order.

o Mo wd

Peter Max 2immerbian
People's Counsel for Balcimore County

ey

Carcle S. Deailio
Depucy People’s Counsel

ngeon Aveme
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-2188

T HERESY CERTIFY THAT on ehts_ (L day of_ Lo/ ) 19%,  copy -

of the foregolng Eatry of Appearance was mailed to Gerald C. Ruter, Esq.,

604 E. Joppa Road, Balvimore, MD 21236,

LEASE_PRINT CLEARLY PENTIONR(S) SiGM-1N SEET

AedR& ——  “ow Cgenl

1

i
CARNEY '|‘|;.-.
ELEM. SCHOOL®
P
A |

A,

PN
Bt
[ seAlE
1= 200"t

 oATE ‘ LLE'

AT PARKVILLE
JANUAN;"




To: The Baltimore County Zoning Board

My name is wlis Al 9 . and T
Live at _Tuak S , Baltimore, Maryland.

It is my understanding that Gerald Ruter ls considering the
purchase of 3201 E. Joppa Road, and is asking the Baltimore
County Zoning Beard to:

a) use part of Lhe house for carrying on the private
practice of

b) use more than 25% of the floor space for the practice

c) place a ing his lay practice, the sign of which
Bl porovisatery 3% bY

is my hope that the Zoning Board will act favorably upon

all of Mr. Ruter's requests.

FAHE 7

The Baltimore County Zoning Board

My name . and I

live at 3¢ 75 . Baltimore, Maryland.

It is my understanding that Gerald Ruter is considering the
purchase of 3201 E. Joppa Read, and is asking the Baltimora
County Zening Board to:

a) use part of the house for carrying on the private
practice of law;

b) use more than 25% of the floor space for the practice
of lav

) place a sign noting his lay practice, the sign of which
is appreximately 36° by 32

It is my hope that the Zoning Board will act favorably upon

all of Mr. Ruter's requests.

@, Y W i AL

b AU
T

To: The Baltimore Cornty Zoning Board
-
My nane 1y __ James  Umevloy . and 1

liveat _3t26 ¢ Ta,m Rend Baltincre, Maryland.

It is my understanding that Cerald Ruter is considering the

purchase of 3201 E. Joppa Road, and is asking the Baltimore
County Zoning Board to:

a) use part of the house for carrying on the private
practice of lav:

b) use more :n-n 25% of the floor space for the practice
of 1awi and

) plsce o sign noting Bls lay practice, the aign of wnich
s approxisately 36" by 3

It is my hopa that the Zoning Board vill act faverably upon

all of Hr., Ruter's requests.

\” \\/‘ A/C_

Sy !

BATE

To: The Baltimors County Zoning Board

My name is 4 ,amd T

1ive at 203 Vepaa XD. , Baltimors, Maryland.

1t is my understanding that Gerald Ruter is considering the
purchass of 3201 E. Joppa Road, and is asking the Baltimore
county Zoning Board to:

a) use part of the houss for carrying on the private
practice of law

b) uss mora than 25% of the floor space for the practice
of Laws and,

) placea sign noting his Lay pnctle-. the sign of which
is approvimately 36" by 3

It is my hope that the Zoning Board wiil act favorably upon
all of Mr. Ruter's requests.
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